
Detroit -- General Motors dealers in the United States today reported the following vehicle sales:

Calendar Year-to-Date
November  January - November

Curr S/D: 25 % Chg
Prev S/D: 25 2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg

Vehicle Total 263,654 297,556 -11.4 3,543,167 3,783,318 -6.3
Car Total 105,077 109,985 -4.5 1,372,830 1,495,791 -8.2
Truck Total 158,577 187,571 -15.5 2,170,337 2,287,527 -5.1
Light Truck Total 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7
Light Vehicle Total 261,273 293,558 -11.0 3,502,774 3,730,840 -6.1

Market Division
Vehicle Total Calendar Year-to-Date

November  January - November
% Chg

2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg
Buick 13,245 18,089 -26.8 171,391 224,671 -23.7
Cadillac 17,041 17,250 -1.2 193,290 204,299 -5.4
Chevrolet 151,642 171,003 -11.3 2,080,015 2,221,059 -6.4
GMC 34,549 37,440 -7.7 460,243 439,452 4.7
HUMMER 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Oldsmobile 0 0  ***.* 0 96  ***.*
Other - Isuzu 0 1,138  ***.* 7,906 13,185 -40.0
Pontiac 26,040 26,154 -0.4 327,811 377,457 -13.2
Saab 2,003 2,497 -19.8 29,963 32,814 -8.7
Saturn 15,105 18,190 -17.0 221,895 205,689 7.9

Sales of Vehicles Produced in US/Canada/Mexico
Car 98,174 103,865 -5.5 1,282,643 1,403,507 -8.6
Light Truck 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7

 Twenty-five selling days for the November period this year and twenty-five for last year.

*  Prior to Aug '07, includes American Isuzu Motors, Inc., dealer sales of commercial vehicles distributed 
by GM as reported to GM by American Isuzu Motors, Inc.  Effective Aug '07, GM only includes GMC & 
Chevrolet dealer sales of commercial vehicles distributed by American Isuzu Motors, Inc.
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       2-1P
      GM Car Deliveries - (United States)

November 2007
 Calendar Year-to-Date

November  January - November
%Chg

2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg
Selling Days (S/D)  25 25

Century 0 2  ***.* 5 82 -93.9
LaCrosse 3,134 5,033 -37.7 44,207 66,396 -33.4
LeSabre 0 35  ***.* 121 2,280 -94.7
Lucerne 6,080 8,038 -24.4 77,101 90,821 -15.1
Park Avenue 0 3  ***.* 26 49 -46.9
Regal 0 0  ***.* 0 30  ***.*

Buick Total 9,214 13,111 -29.7 121,460 159,658 -23.9
CTS 5,586 3,601 55.1 50,252 50,024 0.5
DeVille 0 21  ***.* 71 784 -90.9
DTS 3,751 4,358 -13.9 47,231 53,269 -11.3
Seville 0 0  ***.* 0 9  ***.*
STS 1,928 1,651 16.8 18,558 23,226 -20.1
XLR 97 257 -62.3 1,622 2,917 -44.4

Cadillac Total 11,362 9,888 14.9 117,734 130,229 -9.6
Aveo 5,185 3,285 57.8 60,705 54,252 11.9
Cavalier 0 9  ***.* 57 350 -83.7
Classic 0 1  ***.* 17 18 -5.6
Cobalt 13,629 10,514 29.6 183,029 197,844 -7.5
Corvette 2,438 2,773 -12.1 30,771 33,437 -8.0
Impala 22,824 23,411 -2.5 293,328 263,708 11.2
Malibu 7,210 8,240 -12.5 116,140 152,447 -23.8
Monte Carlo 498 2,173 -77.1 15,380 31,697 -51.5
SSR 1 111 -99.1 241 3,698 -93.5

Chevrolet Total 51,785 50,517 2.5 699,668 737,451 -5.1
Alero 0 0  ***.* 0 67  ***.*

Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 67  ***.*
Bonneville 0 25  ***.* 130 1,125 -88.4
G5 2,170 1,458 48.8 25,419 6,281 304.7
G6 11,616 10,925 6.3 132,894 143,840 -7.6
Grand Am 0 33  ***.* 99 811 -87.8
Grand Prix 5,743 5,635 1.9 84,123 99,937 -15.8
GTO 25 735 -96.6 4,184 10,371 -59.7
Solstice 1,360 1,305 4.2 15,493 18,361 -15.6
Sunfire 0 10  ***.* 39 846 -95.4
Vibe 3,128 2,388 31.0 33,825 42,687 -20.8

Pontiac Total 24,042 22,514 6.8 296,206 324,259 -8.7
9-2X 0 65  ***.* 118 1,358 -91.3
9-3 1,432 1,623 -11.8 21,206 21,999 -3.6
9-5 261 412 -36.7 3,974 4,304 -7.7

Saab Total 1,693 2,100 -19.4 25,298 27,661 -8.5
Aura 4,158 4,279 -2.8 54,645 13,905 293.0
ION 2,059 6,626 -68.9 47,197 94,880 -50.3
Saturn L Series 0 0  ***.* 2 20 -90.0
Sky 764 950 -19.6 10,620 7,661 38.6

Saturn Total 6,981 11,855 -41.1 112,464 116,466 -3.4
GM Total 105,077 109,985 -4.5 1,372,830 1,495,791 -8.2

GM Car Deliveries by Production Source
GM North America * 98,174 103,865 -5.5 1,282,643 1,403,507 -8.6
GM Import 6,903 6,120 12.8 90,187 92,284 -2.3

GM Total 105,077 109,985 -4.5 1,372,830 1,495,791 -8.2
* Includes U.S./Canada/Mexico
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         2-1P
         GM Car Deliveries - (United States)

November 2007
 Calendar Year-to-Date

November  January - November
%Chg

2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg
Selling Days (S/D)  25 25

GM Car Deliveries by Production Source and Marketing Division
Buick Total 9,214 13,111 -29.7 121,460 159,658 -23.9
Cadillac Total 11,362 9,888 14.9 117,734 130,229 -9.6
Chevrolet Total 46,600 47,232 -1.3 638,963 683,199 -6.5
Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 67  ***.*
Pontiac Total 24,017 21,779 10.3 292,022 313,888 -7.0
Saturn Total 6,981 11,855 -41.1 112,464 116,466 -3.4
     GM North America Total* 98,174 103,865 -5.5 1,282,643 1,403,507 -8.6

Chevrolet Total 5,185 3,285 57.8 60,705 54,252 11.9
Pontiac Total 25 735 -96.6 4,184 10,371 -59.7
Saab Total 1,693 2,100 -19.4 25,298 27,661 -8.5
     GM Import Total 6,903 6,120 12.8 90,187 92,284 -2.3

GM Vehicle Deliveries by Marketing Division
Buick Total 13,245 18,089 -26.8 171,391 224,671 -23.7
Cadillac Total 17,041 17,250 -1.2 193,290 204,299 -5.4
Chevrolet Total 151,642 171,003 -11.3 2,080,015 2,221,059 -6.4
GMC Total 34,549 37,440 -7.7 460,243 439,452 4.7
HUMMER Total 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 96  ***.*
Other-Isuzu Total 0 1,138  ***.* 7,906 13,185 -40.0
Pontiac Total 26,040 26,154 -0.4 327,811 377,457 -13.2
Saab Total 2,003 2,497 -19.8 29,963 32,814 -8.7
Saturn Total 15,105 18,190 -17.0 221,895 205,689 7.9
     GM Total 263,654 297,556 -11.4 3,543,167 3,783,318 -6.3
* Includes US/Canada/Mexico
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3-1P
GM Truck Deliveries - (United States)

November 2007
Calendar Year-to-Date

November January - November
% Chg

2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg
Selling Days (S/D) 25 25

Enclave 3,834 0  ***.* 24,560 0  ***.*
Rainier 51 773 -93.4 4,715 11,930 -60.5
Rendezvous 11 3,477 -99.7 15,258 41,853 -63.5
Terraza 135 728 -81.5 5,398 11,230 -51.9

Total Buick 4,031 4,978 -19.0 49,931 65,013 -23.2
Escalade 2,525 3,416 -26.1 33,302 34,228 -2.7
Escalade ESV 1,202 1,624 -26.0 14,837 14,007 5.9
Escalade EXT 507 830 -38.9 7,357 5,928 24.1
SRX 1,445 1,492 -3.2 20,060 19,907 0.8

Total Cadillac 5,679 7,362 -22.9 75,556 74,070 2.0
Astro 0 3  ***.* 25 372 -93.3
C/K Suburban(Chevy) 6,033 8,277 -27.1 76,900 69,087 11.3
Chevy C/T Series 12 24 -50.0 253 285 -11.2
Chevy W Series 197 215 -8.4 2,483 2,617 -5.1
Colorado 5,428 6,526 -16.8 70,306 86,018 -18.3
Equinox 5,261 7,802 -32.6 81,848 104,710 -21.8
Express Cutaway/G Cut 1,709 1,445 18.3 18,355 18,367 -0.1
Express Panel/G Van 6,657 6,367 4.6 70,132 78,060 -10.2
Express/G Sportvan 1,368 1,932 -29.2 15,176 16,877 -10.1
HHR 7,179 5,553 29.3 95,525 95,720 -0.2
Kodiak 4/5 Series 861 807 6.7 8,834 10,859 -18.6
Kodiak 6/7/8 Series 208 244 -14.8 2,165 3,327 -34.9
S/T Blazer 0 2  ***.* 7 113 -93.8
S/T Pickup 0 0  ***.* 0 4  ***.*
Tahoe 9,195 13,326 -31.0 134,905 146,230 -7.7
Tracker 0 0  ***.* 0 11  ***.*
TrailBlazer 7,794 13,946 -44.1 122,554 162,443 -24.6
Uplander 5,689 3,875 46.8 65,708 54,311 21.0
Venture 0 2  ***.* 25 194 -87.1
      Avalanche 4,144 5,777 -28.3 50,449 50,330 0.2
     Silverado-C/K Pickup 38,122 44,363 -14.1 564,697 583,673 -3.3
Chevrolet Fullsize Pickups 42,266 50,140 -15.7 615,146 634,003 -3.0

Chevrolet Total 99,857 120,486 -17.1 1,380,347 1,483,608 -7.0
Acadia 6,395 0  ***.* 65,372 0  ***.*
Canyon 1,476 1,873 -21.2 19,451 21,979 -11.5
Envoy 3,035 5,772 -47.4 44,649 69,276 -35.5
GMC C/T Series 13 22 -40.9 200 225 -11.1
GMC W Series 294 505 -41.8 3,818 4,946 -22.8
Safari (GMC) 0 0  ***.* 13 56 -76.8
Savana Panel/G Classic 1,158 1,400 -17.3 13,759 15,917 -13.6
Savana Special/G Cut 212 261 -18.8 8,083 9,769 -17.3
Savana/Rally 191 122 56.6 1,817 2,293 -20.8
Sierra 13,840 15,382 -10.0 188,461 193,195 -2.5
Topkick 4/5 Series 362 612 -40.8 8,448 9,934 -15.0
Topkick 6/7/8 Series 434 431 0.7 6,286 7,100 -11.5
Yukon 4,317 7,242 -40.4 58,266 64,401 -9.5
Yukon XL 2,822 3,818 -26.1 41,620 40,361 3.1

GMC Total 34,549 37,440 -7.7 460,243 439,452 4.7
HUMMER H1 3 24 -87.5 122 336 -63.7
HUMMER H2 958 1,418 -32.4 11,281 15,445 -27.0
HUMMER H3 3,068 4,353 -29.5 39,250 48,815 -19.6

HUMMER Total 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Bravada 0 0  ***.* 0 19  ***.*
Silhouette 0 0  ***.* 0 10  ***.*

Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 29  ***.*
Other-Isuzu F Series 0 148  ***.* 1,116 1,345 -17.0
Other-Isuzu H Series 0 9  ***.* 61 114 -46.5
Other-Isuzu N Series 0 981  ***.* 6,729 11,726 -42.6

Other-Isuzu Total 0 1,138  ***.* 7,906 13,185 -40.0
Aztek 0 5  ***.* 25 344 -92.7
Montana 0 8  ***.* 26 378 -93.1
Montana SV6 30 235 -87.2 1,331 12,765 -89.6
Torrent 1,968 3,392 -42.0 30,223 39,711 -23.9

Pontiac Total 1,998 3,640 -45.1 31,605 53,198 -40.6
9-7X 310 397 -21.9 4,665 5,153 -9.5

Saab Total 310 397 -21.9 4,665 5,153 -9.5
Outlook 3,340 0  ***.* 31,591 0  ***.*
Relay 96 527 -81.8 1,401 6,755 -79.3
VUE 4,688 5,808 -19.3 76,439 82,468 -7.3

Saturn Total 8,124 6,335 28.2 109,431 89,223 22.6
GM Total 158,577 187,571 -15.5 2,170,337 2,287,527 -5.1

GM TRUCK Deliveries by Production Source
GM North America * 158,214 186,130 -15.0 2,159,592 2,271,320 -4.9
GM Import 363 1,441 -74.8 10,745 16,207 -33.7

GM Total 158,577 187,571 -15.5 2,170,337 2,287,527 -5.1
GM Light Duty Truck Deliveries by Production Source

GM North America * 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7
GM Import 0 0  ***.* 0 0  ***.*

GM Total 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7
* Includes U.S./Canada/Mexico
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3-1P
GM Truck Deliveries - (United States)

November 2007
Calendar Year-to-Date

November  January - November
% Chg

2007 2006 per S/D 2007 2006 %Chg
Selling Days (S/D) 25 25

GM TRUCK Deliveries by Production Source and Marketing Division
Buick Total 4,031 4,978 -19.0 49,931 65,013 -23.2
Cadillac Total 5,679 7,362 -22.9 75,556 74,070 2.0
Chevrolet Total 99,726 120,313 -17.1 1,378,608 1,481,692 -7.0
GMC Total 34,317 37,029 -7.3 457,368 435,487 5.0
HUMMER Total 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 29  ***.*
Other-Isuzu Total 0 281  ***.* 1,775 2,859 -37.9
Pontiac Total 1,998 3,640 -45.1 31,605 53,198 -40.6
Saab Total 310 397 -21.9 4,665 5,153 -9.5
Saturn Total 8,124 6,335 28.2 109,431 89,223 22.6
    GM North America Total* 158,214 186,130 -15.0 2,159,592 2,271,320 -4.9
Chevrolet Total 131 173 -24.3 1,739 1,916 -9.2
GMC Total 232 411 -43.6 2,875 3,965 -27.5
Other-Isuzu Total 0 857  ***.* 6,131 10,326 -40.6
    GM Import Total 363 1,441 -74.8 10,745 16,207 -33.7

GM Light Truck Deliveries by Production Source and Marketing Division
Buick Total 4,031 4,978 -19.0 49,931 65,013 -23.2
Cadillac Total 5,679 7,362 -22.9 75,556 74,070 2.0
Chevrolet Total 98,579 119,196 -17.3 1,366,612 1,466,520 -6.8
GMC Total 33,446 35,870 -6.8 441,491 417,247 5.8
HUMMER Total 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 29  ***.*
Pontiac Total 1,998 3,640 -45.1 31,605 53,198 -40.6
Saab Total 310 397 -21.9 4,665 5,153 -9.5
Saturn Total 8,124 6,335 28.2 109,431 89,223 22.6
    GM North America Total* 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7

    GM Light Truck Deliveries by Marketing Division
Buick Total 4,031 4,978 -19.0 49,931 65,013 -23.2
Cadillac Total 5,679 7,362 -22.9 75,556 74,070 2.0
Chevrolet Total 98,579 119,196 -17.3 1,366,612 1,466,520 -6.8
GMC Total 33,446 35,870 -6.8 441,491 417,247 5.8
HUMMER Total 4,029 5,795 -30.5 50,653 64,596 -21.6
Oldsmobile Total 0 0  ***.* 0 29  ***.*
Pontiac Total 1,998 3,640 -45.1 31,605 53,198 -40.6
Saab Total 310 397 -21.9 4,665 5,153 -9.5
Saturn Total 8,124 6,335 28.2 109,431 89,223 22.6
    GM Total 156,196 183,573 -14.9 2,129,944 2,235,049 -4.7

* Includes US/Canada/Mexico
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